BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 44 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, line 2, strike "Homeowners" and substitute "<u>Residential Property</u>"; in lines 5 and 8, in each instance, strike "homeowners" and substitute "<u>residential property</u>"; and in line 12, strike "<u>Homeowners</u>" and substitute "<u>Residential Property</u>".

On page 2, in line 2, strike "<u>HOMEOWNERS</u>" and substitute "<u>RESIDENTIAL</u> <u>PROPERTY</u>"; and in lines 8, 9, 22, and 29, in each instance, strike "HOMEOWNERS" and substitute "<u>RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY</u>".

On page 3, in line 3, strike "HOMEOWNERS" and substitute "<u>RESIDENTIAL</u> <u>PROPERTY</u>".